

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE Recordation Form Cover Sheet - Patents

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

12.22-03

12-31-2003



102636043

Please record the attached documents:

1)Name of conveying party(ies):

Martin Devenney Casper Reaves 2)Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Symyx Technologies, Inc. 3100 Central Expressway Santa Clara, CA 95051

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached

3) Nature of conveyance:

Assignment

Execution Date: December 9, 2003

4) Application number(s) or patent number(s)

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

A. Patent Application No.(s)

6,501,088

5)Name and address of party to whom

correspondence concerning document should

be mailed:

Joseph T. Guy, Ph.D.

Registration No. 35,172

Nexsen Pruet Jacobs & Pollard, LLC

201 W. McBee Avenue

Greenville, SC 29603

Telephone: (864)370-2211

6)Total number of applications and/or patents

involved: One (1)

B. Patent No.(s)

7)Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00

8)Please charge any deficiencies or credit any over payment to deposit account number 08-0719.

9)To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy

is a true copy of the original document.

Date: December 19, 2003

Joseph T. Guy, Ph.D.

Reg. No. 35,172

Our Docket: 27500-185

Total number of pages including cover sheet and attachments: 5

12/30/2003 ECOOPER 00000152 080719 6501088

01 FC:8021 40.00 BA

NPGVL1:191473.1-FO-(JTG) 027500-00183

Attorney Docket No. SMX ____ (99-60R4)
Page 1 of 4

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Martin Devenney of Santa Clara, California, and Casper Reaves of Santa Clara, California, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, are joint inventors together with Luc Struye of Mortsel, Belgium and Paul Leblans of Mortsel, Belgium, of the invention described and set forth in the below identified United States Letter Patent:

Title of Invention: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR READING A RADIATION IMAGE THAT HAS BEEN STORED IN A PHOTOSTIMULABLE SCREEN Issue Date: December 31, 2002; Patent No. 6,501,088 B1, and

WHEREAS, **Symyx Technologies**, **Inc.** a Delaware corporation, located at 3100 Central Expressway, Santa Clara, California 95051, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application, and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the applications as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in

Attorney Docket No. SMX ____ (99-60R4)
Page 2 of 4

part, substitution, conversion reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the date indicated.

Attorney Docket No. SMX ____ (99-60R4)
Page 3 of 4

1/124/03

Martin Devenney

STATE OF California

COUNTY OF Santa Clara

On Notary Public, personally appeared Martin Devenney, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature_

(Seal)

COMM. #1271522 Notary Public-California SANTA CLARA COUNTY

My Comm. Exp. July 22, 2004

Attorney Docket No. SMX ____ (99-60R4)
Page 4 of 4

9 Accorga 2003

Casper Reaves

STATE OF California

COUNTY OF LOS ANGÉLES

On <u>Dec. 9</u> 2003, before me, <u>CANOY T. MOTICA</u>,
Notary Public, personally appeared Casper Reaves, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

RECORDED: 12/22/2003

Signature_

(Seal)

CANDY F. MOJICA
Commission # 1354265
Notary Public - California

Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Apr 29, 2006

DEA/skd